RESOLUTION

The American Legion Department of Ohio

RESOLUTION No.: 23-05

ORIGIN: Department Children & Youth Commission SUBJECT: To Establish the Our Country Flag Program REFERRED TO: Department Executive Committee

WHEREAS, It is the responsibility of the Department of Ohio, The American Legion members to help teach flag etiquette; and

WHEREAS, We have the necessary tools to accomplish this task, and

WHEREAS, Other Departments across the nation have similar flag etiquette programs designed for our youth; and

WHEREAS, American Legion National has a coloring book that teaches about our American flag and a twenty-question test to test their knowledge and an essay to determine what the American flag means to them and a tie breaker to determine the winners; and

WHEREAS, Our fourth graders are at the perfect age to understand the importance of our American flag and what it stands for; and, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Department Executive Committee of The American Legion Department of Ohio in regular meeting assembled in Delaware, Ohio, on April 1, 2023, That the Department Executive Committee hereby establishes the Our Country Flag program for the Department of Ohio; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the American Legion and each post that is wanting to participate in the Our Country Flag program purchase the coloring books and tests from Department of Ohio at a price of \$1.25 per each to assist with the cost of mailings; and, be it finally

RESOLVED, Each post establish how they recognize and reward the winners for their outstanding achievement.

This is to certify that this resolution was adopted by our Department but with National action substituted for local resolving clause.

Adjutant

Department

Other authorized source:

(To be used when resolution is submitted from another authorized source or to comply with Resolution 21, May 4-5, 2016)

BELOW THIS LINE FOR NATIONAL CONVENTION COMMITTEE USE ONLY

Approved Approved with Amendment Rejected Received and Recorded Consolidated with Referred to Standing Commission or Committee on Other Action

Signature of Chairman or Secretary